# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation		06/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDC Mead, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1650 Des Peres Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 303	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1157114	CELTROL
Registration Number:	2443094	BAKETROL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)772-6268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4157726881

Email: kmoore@hewm.com Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman Address Line 1: 333 Bush Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11289-0091

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth M. Goldman, Attorney

Total Attachments: 1

900009145

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0812

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5847 San Felipe, Suite 2500, Houston, Texas 77057, in favor of CDC Mead, L.L.C. (the "Assignee"), a Missouri limited liability company, having a place of business at 1650 Des Peres Road, Suite 303, St. Louis, Missouri 63131.

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, the registrations therefor (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>U.S. Reg. Nos.</u>
CELTROL	1157114
BAKETROL	2443094

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

KAISER ALUMINUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Effective as of June 2, 2004

By:

Name: Joseph A. Fischer III

Title: Assistant General Counsel

and Authorized Representative

Date: June 3, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 06/15/2004**